ITEM NO.28

SUPREME

COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).9526/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 22/11/2011 in CRLA No.756/2001, of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF PUNJAB

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DARSHAN SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for issuance of non-bailable war. of arrest, exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 06/05/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sarabh Ajay Gupta, Adv.

Harendra Singh, Adv. Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv. Mr. Saurabh Singhal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Nidhi, Adv.

> UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Leave granted.

(NAVEEN KUMAR) COURT MASTER

(SHARDA KAPOOR) COURT MASTER

www.ecourtsindia.com